seniority purposes under this Article, save and except as expressly provided 
otherwise by this Agreement. [See Clause 14.01 above and Clause 14.05(b) 
below.] 

(b) An Employee who accepts a position with the Employer outside of the 
bargaining unit shall accrue seniority for a period not to exceed three 
hundred sixty-five (365) consecutive calendar days from the date of 
commencement of such work. Upon expiration of this time limit, and 
continuation in the position outside of the bargaining unit, the Employee 
shall lose all seniority accumulated under this Agreement. The